
2026 Officers 
Immanuel Lutheran Church, School and ECC  

Giddings, Texas  
 

CONTACT 
 

 CHURCH OFFICE   SCHOOL    ECC 
 300 N. Grimes St.    382 N. Grimes St.    179 E. Brenham St.  
 Giddings, TX 78942   Giddings, TX 78942   Giddings, TX 78942 
 979-542-2918   979-542-3319   979-542-4244 
 church@ilgtx.com   school@ilgtx.com   ecc@ilgtx.com  
 

MINISTRY STAFF  
 

Kellye Crouch, ECC Director  979-542-4244 kellye.crouch@ilgtx.com 
Justin Fierro, Principal   512-217-0628 justin.fierro@ilgtx.com 
Joshua Hahn, Executive Pastor 979-739-1137 jhahn@ilgtx.com  
Katie Otto, DCE    309-838-0758 kotto@ilgtx.com  
Robert Tiner, Senior Pastor  979-542-8304 rtiner@ilgtx.com  
 

ELECTED CONGREGATIONAL OFFICERS 
 

CHURCH COUNCIL     
Austin Pietsch, President  281-382-6455 appietsch66@gmail.com            
David Matthijetz, Past President 979-542-7906         dmatthijetz@co.lee.tx.us  
Austin Vieh, Vice President  979-716-6901 vieh96@gmail.com  

Carolyn Dorsey, Secretary        512-785-4817 carolynjd67@gmail.com             
Danny Schulz, Treasurer          817-219-9252 sdschulz@yahoo.com             

Brittany Behrens, Council-at-Large 979-540-0181  brittanybehrens2@gmail.com 

Erin Kieschnick, Council-at-Large 979-716-1600  erin.kieschnick@bluebonnet.com  
Jordan Pogon, Council-at-Large 559-916-1189 jpogon23@gmail.com 
Hunter Ullrich, Council-at-Large 979-540-6426  hunterullrich5516@gmail.com  
Tracy Hamilton, Trustee  469-600-9115 tehamilton13@yahoo.com  
                 

BOARD OF CHRISTIAN DAYSCHOOL 
Chris Barnes, Chairman  210-381-7756 christopherleebarnes1@gmail.com  
Jeff Cowen      979-716-7399 jeff@jonesandcowen.com  
Kim Haas     979-542-8254 kimberlydhaas@gmail.com  
LaShelle Keith    979-540-0500 lashelle88@hotmail.com 
Megan Kirk    512-226-3244 megankirk09@gmail.com  
Brad Moerbe     979-540-9856 bradley.moerbe@bluebonnet.coop  
David Monroe    512-429-0024 davidmonroe5711@yahoo.com 
Dustin Schneider   979-716-8789 dustinsch90@gmail.com  
Courtney Umlang      c.umlang@gmail.com 

 
BOARD OF ELDERS  
Chad Siegmund, Chairman  979-540-7010 chadsig@gmail.com 
Bodie Furry    979-540-9823 bfurry01@gmail.com  
Howard Hobratschk   979-540-0417 hhobratschk@icloud.com  
Dwight Hoffman               979-540-6649    dwight.jane.hoffman@gmail.com 
Jason Kuiper    262-498-2925 jkuiper@ilgtx.com  
Glenn Kurio    979-716-8861 gkurio@verizon.net  
Mark Krugler    979-540-0395 mktkkrugler@gmail.com 
Aaron Maass     979-716-9979  aaron_maass@outlook.com  
*Larry Matthys    830-261-0294 laroxmatthys73@gmail.com  
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James Medack                979-542-8413   james@centexcpas.com  
Toby Mendoza   979-542-8483 toby.mendoza61@gmail.com 
Jason Mersiovsky          979-542-8376 jsmerzie@yahoo.com 
James Mitschke   979-540-0700 jmitcompany@yahoo.com  
David Schatte                     512-788-0003 subsonartrooper@yahoo.com    
Clyde Schneider    979-716-7504 clydes57@icloud.com  
Alan Smith     979-212-1078  adsmith56@hotmail.com  
Clifton Wachsmann       979-716-7667   cwachsmann@hotmail.com  
Tim Walther    979-540-8753 twalther@cnbanktexas.com 
Blaine Williams    979-716-2020 
*Funeral Duty Elder Only    

 
MINISTRY TEAMS 

 

MINISTRY   TEAM LEADER            
Adult Education  Pastor Tiner  979-542-8304        rtiner@ilgtx.com 
Archives               Suzanna Carter 512-417-3121         
Braille Team   Shirley Alexander 979-540-6800        sm_alexander@yahoo.com  
Christian Care   Christie Mitschke 979-540-9989        christmom611@hotmail.com 
Checkers (8AM)  Ralph Mutscher 979-540-8196 
Checkers (12PM)  Floyd Kasper  979-716-0282 
Church Nursery  Holly Barnes  254-493-8389        holly.barnes@ilgtx.com 
Community Outreach   Beverly Malke  979-540-8052        bev.malke@yahoo.com 
Food Pantry   Eunice Hendrickson 979-884-0200        eunicehendrickson@gmail.com 
Good Book Cookers  Toby Mendoza 979-542-8483        toby.mendoza61@gmail.com 
Greeters (Worship)  Jolene Fischer  979-540-8325 
LWML Dorcas Circle            Roxanne Matthys  830-261-1428        laroxmatthys73@gmail.com  
LWML Friendship Circle          Carol Thiele              979-716-4748        thielecarol1@gmail.com  
Mary & Martha Servants         Marilyn Schmidt  979-540-8460        schmidtmm@verizon.net  
Media (Video & Sound) Ralph Zoch   979-542-2971        rvzoch@yahoo.com  
Orphan Grain Train  Annette Menzel 979-542-9480        amenz@gvec.net 
Prayer Warriors  Peggy Berry  979-540-6931        1943pegberry@gmail.com 
SALT Team (Altar Guild)  Shirley Kissmann 979-255-7418      
Senior Bingo   Brittany Behrens 979-540-0181         brittanybehrens2@gmail.com 
Sunday School   Katie Otto   309-838-0758         kotto@ilgtx.com  
Technology                       Dustin Schneider  979-716-8789         dustinsch90@gmail.com  
Ushers    Chad Siegmund 979-540-7010         chadsig@gmail.com 
VBS    Katie Otto  309-838-0758         kotto@ilgtx.com   
Youth    Katie Otto  309-838-0758         kotto@ilgtx.com  
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